1-2 years 2-5 years Over 5
years

Financial assets

Cash and bank Balances  391,835  391,835  -   -   -   -

Marketable securities  765,762  317,070  50,272  182,261  216,159  -

Deposits  654,331  509,331  145,000  -   -   -

Loans  11,999,282  10,252,377  138,782  252,500  606,100  749,523

Financial liabilities

Bills  (610,000)  (610,000)  -   -   -   -

Bond repurchases  (67,640)  (67,640)  -   -   -   -

Derivatives  -   (10,924,750)  1,448,000  1,463,750  3,486,000  4,527,000

Bonds  (12,810,000)  (130,000)  (1,605,000)  (1,660,000)  (4,237,000)  (5,178,000)

Borrower notes  (212,750)  (180,164)  (1,982)  (4,406)  (11,382)  (14,815)

Total  110,820  (441,941)  175,071  234,105  59,877  83,708

Interest rate sensitivity

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating rate
assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100 basis points in
interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts
shown in the following table. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

For the period ending 30 June in $000s 2022 2021
100 bps

increase
$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

Fair value sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate assets  -   -   -   -

Fixed rate liabilities  518,112  (529,330)  558,172  (571,857)

Derivative financial instruments  (517,469)  528,667  (557,130)  570,782

 643  (664)  1,042  (1,075)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

Variable rate assets  115,784  (115,784)  100,661  (100,661)

Variable rate liabilities  (3,541)  3,541  (3,093)  3,093

Derivative financial instruments  (124,063)  124,063  (105,568)  105,568

 (11,820)  11,820  (7,999)  7,999

24. Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty
to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its
lending and investing activities.

Credit risk associated with lending activities is
managed by requiring local authorities that borrow
from LGFA to meet specific credit lending criteria and
to provide security against the borrowing. The LGFA’s
credit risk framework restricts credit exposures to
specific counterparties.

Credit risk associated with investing activities,
excluding on-lending, is managed by only investing